

Waitrose Stock Number	54660401
Name	Waitrose & Partners Festive Treats
Contents	Waitrose Mini Classic Panettone 100g Waitrose Savoury Twist & Breadstick Selection 100g Waitrose Iced Cake Slices Waitrose Cinnamon Knot Biscuits 150g Waitrose Belgian Chocolate Praline & Caramel Collection 148g Waitrose Black Forest Fudge 130g Waitrose Mulled Wine 75cl Waitrose Festive Fruit & Caramelised Nut Mix 250g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	396369 Waitrose Savoury twist and bread stick selection
Ingredients	<p>Gruyere & Poppy Twists INGREDIENTS: WHEAT flour, unsalted butter (MILK) (28%), Gruyère PDO cheese (MILK) (11%), poppy seeds (2%), skimmed MILK powder, salt, yeast, BARLEY malt flour, sugar</p> <p>Rosemary Breadstick INGREDIENTS: WHEAT flour, extra virgin olive oil (11%), salt, dried rosemary (1.5%), sugar, yeast, BARLEY malt flour, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid)</p> <p>Black Pepper Twist INGREDIENTS: WHEAT flour, unsalted butter (MILK) (28%), dried skimmed MILK, salt, yeast, black pepper (1.0%), sugar, BARLEY malt flour</p>
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	Rosemary Breadstick; May contain milk and sesame
Net Quantity	115g e
Country of Origin	France and Switzerland
Storage Instructions	<div></div> <p>Store in a cool dry place Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you use within 7 days</p>
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Cornu SA France Route de Pugey 25660 Fontain France</p> <p>Cornu SA - Switzerland Chemin de Praz 2 1424 Champagne Switzerland</p>
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2118kj/507kcal
fat	27.6g
of which saturates	17.9g
carbohydrate	48.4g
of which sugars	3.6g
protein	14g
salt	1.74g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	5 ICED FRUIT CAKE SLICES
Ingredients	Brandy soaked mixed vine fruit (27%) (sultanas, currants, brandy, raisins), marzipan (sugar, ALMONDS , glucose syrup, water, invert sugar syrup), sugar, unsalted butter (MILK), wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, folic acid, iron, niacin, thiamin), soft brown sugar, pasteurised free range EGG , molasses, glucose-fructose syrup, humectant (vegetable glycerol), glacé cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (anthocyanins)), sliced ALMONDS , orange peel, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK , glucose syrup, palm oil (certified sustainable), apricot purée, lemon peel, mixed spices, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabilisers (xanthan gum, carboxy methyl cellulose), preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates), gelling agent (pectin), flavouring
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts.
Net Quantity	5pk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Baker and Baker LTD 2 Newton Cl, Daventry NN11 8RR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	1600kJ / 380kcal per 100g
fat	10.7g per 100g
of which saturates	4.8g per 100g
carbohydrate	66.6g per 100g
of which sugars	41.5g per 100g
protein	3.5g per 100g
salt	0.05g per 100g
Alcoholic Strength	NA

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Cinnamon Knots
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, unsalted butter (MILK) (28%), sugar, yeast, salt, cinnamon
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	150ge
Country of Origin	Holland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume with 7 days
Supplier's name and address	Baker Bennett Ltd., 1 – 4 St Chad's Court, School Lane, Rochdale, OL16 1QU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical values as sold	Per 100g
energy	2265/542 kJ/kcal
fat	30.4g
of which saturates	19.4g
carbohydrate	60.5g
of which sugars	29.5g
protein	5.5g
salt	0.56g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed, and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Black Forest Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), coconut oil, golden syrup, salted butter (butter(MILK), salt), dark chocolate (3%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), diced glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, fruit and veg concentrates [carrot, cherry juice, sweet potato, radish, apple], acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), fat reduced cocoa powder, flavourings, elderberry concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid)
For allergens see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	Nuts and Peanuts
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Serious Sweet Company Ltd, Fourth Avenue, Hornbeam Park Avenue, Harrogate, HG2 8QT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1841kJ/436kcal
fat	11.1g
of which saturates	8.2g
carbohydrate	82.0g
of which sugars	65.1g
protein	1.9g
salt	0.10g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Mulled Wine 75cl
Ingredients	Red wine, beet sugar, flavouring, sulphur dioxide
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Once opened please store in the fridge and consume within 2 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Zimmermann-Graeff & Mueller GmbH Barlstraße 35, 56856 Zell, Germany
Instructions for use	Contains alcohol, consumption within limits
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	399 kj / 100gr
fat	0 gr / 100 gr
of which saturates	0 gr / 100 gr
carbohydrate	10 gr / 100 gr
of which sugars	10 gr / 100 gr
protein	0 gr / 100 gr
salt	0 gr / 100 gr
Alcoholic Strength	10,0% vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Christmas Jewelled Fruit and Nut Mix
Ingredients	Orange flavoured sweetened dried cranberries (dried cranberries, sugar, flavouring, sunflower oil), golden raisins (golden raisins, sunflower oil, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), ALMONDS , apple juice infused dried sour cherries (sour cherries, apple juice concentrate, sunflower oil), PECAN NUTS , sugar, PISTACHIO NUTS
For allergens see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK Product of more than one country orange flavoured sweetened dried cranberries - USA golden raisins – Chile caramelised almonds – USA caramelised pecan nuts – Mexico, SA, USA apple juice infused dried sour cherries – Italy, Poland pistachio - USA
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. Use within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	Whitworths Ltd, Orchard House, Wellingborough Road, Irthlingborough, NN9 5DB
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	AS SOLD PER 100g, PER 30g SERVING
energy	1852kj/442kcal, 556kj/133kcal
fat	18.6g, 5.6g
of which saturates	1.3g, 0.4g
carbohydrate	56.6g, 17.0g
of which sugars	48.6g, 14.6g
fibre	6.1g, 1.8g
protein	9.0g, 2.7g
salt	0.03g, 0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	NA

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Mini Classic Panetonne
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, sultanas (20%), pasteurised free range EGG , sugar, concentrated butter (MILK), candied orange peel (5%) (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid)), whole MILK , yeast, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), candied citron peel (citron peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid)), fructose syrup, salt, flavourings
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain: nuts.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Maina Via Bra (Tagliata) (109-12045 Fossano (CN)) Italy
Instructions for use	Best served at room temperature. Starting with the side seam peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1533kJ 365kcal
fat	12.7g
of which saturates	7.8g
carbohydrate	53.8g
of which sugars	29.3g
protein	7.0g
salt	0.48g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Alcohol is used in a spray, which helps preserve the final product and prevent mould from growing. It's at a very low level and it's NOT used in the recipe, so we don't declare it in the ingredient declaration.
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	WR Choc Praline Caramel Collection 148g
Ingredients	<p>INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (34%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), dark chocolate (16%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), white chocolate (13%) (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), sugar, caramel, glucose syrup, butter oil (milk), hazelnuts, almonds, sunflower oil, cream (milk), shea oil, coconut oil, milk concentrate, caramel powder, fat reduced cocoa powder, white chocolate flakes (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, lactose (milk), milk whey powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), cocoa butter, icing sugar, soya flour, refined almond oil, sea salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin), colours (plain caramel, paprika extract), flavouring, rock salt.</p> <p>Fairtrade cocoa may be mixed with non-certified cocoa on a mass balance basis. Visit info.fairtrade.net/sourcing</p> <p>White Chocolate contains cocoa solids 24 % minimum, milk solids 24 % minimum Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 50 % minimum Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 32 % minimum, milk solids 18 % minimum</p>
For allergens see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and other nuts.
Net Quantity	148g e
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Caluwé Artisan, Herentalsebaan 516, 2160 Wommelgem, Belgium.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical values as sold	Per 100g
energy	2176kJ/521kcal
fat	29.8b
of which saturates	17.5g

carbohydrate	57.3g
of which sugars	53.6g
protein	4.4g
salt	2.51g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here